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COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Michella Lynn Clements MAR 20 2025 (RULE 4)
27 Riverside Dr.
Wapakoneta, OH 45895 - Sara Brgs

DATE OF BIRTH: 06/09/1972

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that on or about April 14, 2023 in Mercer County, Ohio, did,
No person shall engage in sexual activity for hire. TO WIT: Michella Clements did engage in sexual
activity for hire by meeting with a male client at a residence in Granville Township, Mercer County,
OH. The male client paid Michella $200 an hour for her services and each visit was for around 2
hours of sexual activity, including sexual intercourse. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio
Revised Code section §2907.25 (A), titled Prostitution, a Misdemeanor of the third degree.

Detective Douglas Wuebker
COMPLAINANT
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Sworn and subscribed to me this 7/0 day of , by

complainant, Detective Douglas Wuebker
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~FHDGE— - - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
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Michella Lynn Clements MAR 20 2025 (RULE 4)
27 Riverside Dr. Sara &
Wapakoneta, OH 45895 - Clerk

DATE OF BIRTH: 06/09/1972

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that on or about January 11, 2024 in Mercer County, Ohio,
did, No person shall engage in sexual activity for hire. TO WIT: Michella Clements did engage in
sexual activity for hire by meeting with a male client at a residence in Granville Township, Mercer
County, OH. The male client paid Michella $200 an hour for her services and each visit was for
around 2 hours of sexual activity, including sexual intercourse. This is contrary to and in violation
of Ohio Revised Code section §2907.25 (A), titled Prostitution, a Misdemeanor of the third degree.
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Sworn and subscribed to me this ’L day of s by

complainant, Detective Douglas Wuebker
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Michella Lynn Clements rcggeman (RULE 4)
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DATE OF BIRTH: 06/09/1972

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that on or about July 11, 2024 in Mercer County, Ohio, did,
No person shall engage in sexual activity for hire. TO WIT: Michella Clements did engage in sexual
activity for hire by meeting with a male client at a residence in Granville Township, Mercer County,
OH. The male client paid Michella $200 an hour for her services and each visit was foraround 2
hours of sexual activity, including sexual intercourse. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio
Revised Code section §2907.25 (A), titled Prostitution, a Misdemeanor of the third degree.
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7 Detective Douglas Wuebker
COMPLAINANT
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complainant, Detective Douglas Wuebker

Sworn and subscribed to me this by

JUbeE/ - GHERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
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MAR 20 2025 COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Michella Lynn Clements (RULE 4)
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DATE OF BIRTH: 06/09/1972

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that on or about November 14, 2024 in Mercer County, Ohio,
did, No person shall engage in sexual activity for hire. TO WIT: Michella Clements did engage in
sexual activity for hire by meeting with a male client at a residence in Granville Township, Mercer
County, OH. The male client paid Michella $200 an hour for her services and each visit was for
around 2 hours of sexual activity, including sexual intercourse. This is contrary to and in violation
of Ohio Revised Code section §2907.25 (A), titled Prostitution, a Misdemeanor of the third degree.
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Sworn and subscribed to me this day of

complainant, Detective Douglas Wuebker
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